

"CE" DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

PRODUCTO

FALL PROTECTION KIT WITH 1 HARNESS + 2 CONNECTORS + 1.5M ROPE + STORAGE BAG - CHS09010103

RETAILER

LUSAVOUGA - Máquinas e Acessórios Industriais, S.A.

Edifício Lusavouga Avenida Europa, 375 3800-533 Cacia Portugal

DECLARES THAT ACCORDING TO THE DOCUMENTS OF THE PRODUCER, THE HARNESS BELONGS TO THE KIT

is in compliance with the relevant legislation on Union harmonization: PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425, and with the harmonized European standard **EN 361:2002 e EN 365:2004.** This product is a PPE of category III in accordance with attachment I of the regulation and is identical with that PPE which was subject to the EU Type-examination (Module B) nº 1019-404/Q/2018 issued by VVUÚ, a.s. and that is subject to the conformity assessment procedure according to Module C2 under the control of the notified body. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

DECLARES THAT ACCORDING TO THE DOCUMENTS OF THE PRODUCER, THE LANYARD BELONGS TO THE KIT

is in compliance with the relevant legislation on Union harmonization: PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425, and with the harmonized European standard **EN 354:2010 e EN 365:2004.** This product is a PPE of category III in accordance with attachment I of the regulation and is identical with that PPE which was subject to the EU Type-examination (Module B) nº 1019-112/Q/2019 issued by VVUÚ, a.s. and that is subject to the conformity assessment procedure according to Module C2 under the control of the notified body. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

ISSUED BY

Notified Body nº 1019

VVUÚ, a.s. Pikartská 1337/7 716 07 Ostrava-Radvanice Czech Republic

Aveiro, 24th November 2021

Nuno Miranda Quality Department Responsible by technical file compilation

Sede: Edifício LUSAVOUGA Avenida Europa 375 3800-533 Cacia Portugal Armazém: Centro Logístico MS Group Rua da Paz, Quintã do Loureiro 3800-587 Cacia Portugal m +351 234 915 010
⇒ +351 234 915 015 (comercial)
⇔ lusavouga@lusavouga.pt
www.lusavouga.pt



